

## সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি)

#### Sylhet Gas Fields Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

বিদ্যুৎ ও জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার।

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

সূত্র নং-১১.৫১.০৩/এলপি-১৩

মূলণালয়/ডিভিশন

তারিখঃ ২৫-৫-২০১৪

### দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

तिमार कालांनि ५ श्रेनिक सम्मान प्रास्त्रणालश/कालांनि ५ श्रेनिक सम्मान तिस्त्रांश

	শ্রণাণার/।ভাতনান	0	विकृत् वाणाम ७ वामक अन्तर्भ मञ्जानावात्र वाणाम ७ वामक अन्तर्भ विकास		
2	সংস্থা	00	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।		
9	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির নাম	8	সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর-চিকনাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২।		
8	তহবিলের উৎস	00	নিজস্ব অর্থায়ন।		
œ	কাজের বিবরণ	90	ঃ সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড (এসজিএফএল) এর ২০১৩-২০১৪ অর্থ বছরের বার্ষিক প্রা (কভার ও খামসহ) মুদ্রণ।		
৬	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	00	অভিজ্ঞতাসস্পন্ন প্রকৃত মূদ্রণকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।		
٩	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান	00	(ক) হিসাব ও অর্থ বিভাগ, প্রধান কার্যালয়, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর-চিকনাগুল সিলেট-৩১৫২। (খ) ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, বাড়ি নং ৪/১০, ইকবাল রোড, ব্লক-এ মোহাম্মদপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।		
ъ	দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থান	00	ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, বাড়ি নং ৪/১০, ইকবাল রোড, ব্লক- মোহাম্মদপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।		

২৯-৫-২০১৪ হতে ১৮-৬-২০১৪ তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে দরপত্র বিক্রয় ওরু ও সমাপ্তির তারিখ ১৯-৬-২০১৪ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ১৯-৬-২০১৪ বেলা ১২.১৫ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দরদাতা বা তার প্রতিনিধির উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ ও সময়

প্রতি সেট ২০০.০০ (দুইশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)। দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য বিড সিকিউরিটির পরিমাণ ৬,০০০,০০ (ছয় হাজার) টাকা। ১। দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার দিন কোন কারণবশতঃ কার্যদিবস ব্যাহত হলে পরবর্তী প্রথম কার্যদিবসে বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

একই সময়ে দরদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে।

মেয়াদ ১২০ দিন দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত রয়েছে সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ, যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ হতে দরপত্র বৈধতার মেয়াদ ৯০ দিন এবং দরপত্র জামানত বৈধতার

Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism, Bangladesh.

উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (প্রকিউরমেন্ট)



10. Project Code

Pre-qualification Application(s)

16. Opening Date & Time for Pre-

Application(s)

Ministry / Division

জিডি-২২৯৪

### OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER **HEAD QUARTERS, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229.**

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH

### **Invitation for Pre-Qualification**

2.	Agency	Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh (CAAB)			
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Chairman, Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh, Head Quarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka, represented by Chief Engineer, Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh, Dhaka.			
4.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka			
5.	Invitation for	Pre-qualification of Contractors			
6.	Invitation Ref No.				
7.	Date	26-05-2014.			
KE'	Y INFORMATION				
8.	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).			
FUN	NDING INFORMATION				
9.	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB-7100 & CAAB own fund (100)			
PAF	RTICULAR INFORMATION				

11. Project Name Development of Cox's Bazar Airport (Phase-I). 01/2013-2014( Cox's Bazar) 12. Tender Package No. 13. Tender Package Name Development of Cox's Bazar Airport (Phase-I) (S.H.:-Civil, AGL

7100

& Navaid Works). Last Date of Selling of Pre-19 - 06-2014, upto 17:00 hrs. Qualification Document 15. Last Date & Time for submission of 26 - 06-2014, at 12:00 hrs.

26 - 06-2014, at 12:30 hrs.

Qualification Application(s) 17. Name & Address of the office(s) Office of the Chief Engineer, Civil Aviation Authority of - Selling Pre-Qualification Document Bangladesh, Head Quarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. Office of the Chief Engineer, Civil Aviation Authority of Receiving Pre-Qualification Application(s)

Bangladesh, Head Quarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. Office of the Chief Engineer, Civil Aviation Authority of - Opening Pre-Qualification Bangladesh, Head Quarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT Eligibility of Applicant a) The applicant must be a reputed International Contractor / Firm having experience in successfully construction of Asphalt

> Concrete Runway Pavement works costing US\$ 18 (Eighteen) million and AGL (Airfield Ground Lighting) works costing US\$ 2 (Two) million in a single contract / work order over the last 10 (Ten) years at least in 1 (One) Airport. b) JVCA Contractor is allowed to participate in the Pre-Qualification process. However, the number of contractor(s) firm(s) in a JVCA shall not be more than 3 (Three). The international lead Contractor / Firm of the JVCA must have experience in Asphalt Concrete Runway Pavement

> > construction works costing US\$ 18 (Eighteen) million in a

single contract / work order over the last 10(Ten) years and

other contractor/ firm must have experience in AGL works costing US\$ 2 (Two) million in a single contract/ work order over the last 10(Ten) years. c) If a JVCA is formed between foreign international Contractor(s) and a local Contractor, the foreign international Contractor(s) must fulfill eligibility criteria as mentioned in (a) or (b) as applicable and the local Contractor/ Firm of the JVCA must have experience in construction of Asphalt Concrete Road / Highway pavement works costing minimum BDT 750.00 ( Taka Seven Hundred and fifty ) million in a single contract/ work order in any Govt./ Semi-Govt./Autonomous organization over the last 07 ( Seven)

years. In this case, foreign international Contractor having experience in construction of Asphalt Concrete Runway Pavement works costing US\$ 18 (Eighteen) million in a single contract / work order over the last 10(Ten) years will be the lead partner of the JVCA. The project shall include the following works:

Brief Description of Goods or Works a) Civil works b) Airfield Ground Lighting System (AGL) including other Electrical / Mechanical Works c) Navaid Works 20. Price of Pre-Qualification Document Tk. 4,000.00 or US\$ 50.00 (Non-Refundable) only PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of Official Inviting Pre-Mr. Sudhendu Bikash Goswami Qualification 22. Designation of Official Inviting Pre-Chief Engineer Qualification

Address of Official Inviting Pre-Chief Engineer, CAAB, Head Quarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. Qualification Contact details of Official Inviting Pre-Tel. No: +880-2-8901414, +880-2-8901470, Qualification

+880-2-8901471,

Fax. - + 880-2-8901411. E-MAIL: sudhendugoswami@gmail.com 25. Special Conditions a) If communication is disrupted on the date of receiving and opening the Pre-qualification application(s), application(s) will be received on the next working day.

b) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the application(s) without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

MUNO (21/200 - H) 2038/224

GD-2321

(Sudhendu Bikash Goswami Chief Engineer (C. C), Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229.

BEPZA Chittagong Export Processing Zone South Halishahar, Chittagong-4223

(www.epzbangladesh.org.bd) Ref. No. 03.325.018.01.00.290.2014/5752 Dated: 20.05.2014 **Auction Notice** 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the interested national/foreign buyers/companies in order to sell Inventoried & Valuated Structure, Factory Building, Machinery, Raw Materials, Equipments, Vehicle and other materials of terminated tent & camping product manufacturing industry named - M/s. Northpole BD Limited, Plots # 22-24, Sector # 4, এবং M/s. Northpole CEPZ Limited, Plots # 12-16, Sector # 6/A as in where basis as per terms and conditions stated below: Terms & conditions:

a) Organisation/person may take part in this auction who is interested to operate the enterprise in EPZ.

Existing enterprises of EPZ(s) may take part in this auction. Besides, any organisation/person outside EPZ may take part by observing the existing rules and regulations framed in this regard.

c) Successful bidder will have to pay VAT, TAX and other payable fees as per custom rules for the duty free imported materials to be taken out to the Domestic Tariff Area (DTA). Structure, Factory Building, Machinery, Raw Materials,

Equipments, Vehicle and other materials will be sold as a whole. e) An amount of 25% as earnest money (refundable) of the

total bidding value in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled bank has to be deposited in favour of BEPZA along with the tender documents. Tender documents without earnest money will be treated as Structure, machinery and materials under the inventory list may be seen on 18-06-2014 & 19-06-2014 from

11:00am to 3:00pm. Information regarding the visit and

the list of materials may be colleted by contacting with the General Manager, Chittagong EPZ directly. Successful bidder will have to pay the full amount of the tender price (remaining 75%) within 15 days to BEPZA if the tender is accepted. Accordingly, the delivery of Structure, Factory Building, Machinery, Raw Materials, Equipments, Vehicle and other materials will have to be

Auction schedule may be bought by Tk 10,000.00 (nonrefundable) within 19-06-2014 during office hours from the Accounts Department of Chittagong EPZ, Dhaka EPZ, Comilla EPZ & Accounts Department, BEPZA Executive Office, Dhaka.

taken as per customs & BEPZA rules.

Auction schedules may be dropped on 22-06-2014 on or before 12:00 noon into the tender boxes kept at the Office of GM (IP), BEPZA, BEPZA Complex, House # 19/D, Road # 6, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka, General Manager, Dhaka EPZ, Comilla EPZ, & Chittagong EPZ. Submitted auction tender documents will be opened on

24-06-2014 at 11:00am at the Office of General Manager, Chittagong EPZ in presence of the bidders (if any). The authority preserves the right to accept any tender or

reject any or all of the submitted tenders without showing any reason. The authority also preserves the right to cancel the auction and accordingly take next action if the desired rates are not obtained. Md. Ahsan Kabir

General Manager Phone: 031-741446 GD-2289 E-mail: epz@ctg-bd.net

#### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়

প্রশাসন শাখা-২

# স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়ের প্রশাসনিক কাজে ব্যবহারের জন্য ০২ (দুই)টি নতুন

মাইক্রোবাস ও ০২ (দুই)টি নতুন কার ক্রয়ের নিমিত্ত প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী. সরবরাহকারী, আমদানিকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। দরপত্র দাখিলের সময় দরপত্রের সাথে টেন্ডার সিডিউলে বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী ও চাহিদার আলোকে প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্র সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। স্বর্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয় 31 মন্ত্রণালয়

স্বর্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়

এজেন্সি

21

প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি নাম স্বর্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয় 01 প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি কোড 9-2203-0003-60091 দরপত্র নং 13 88.00.0000.020.20.000.38-808 তারিখ २१/०৫/२०১८३१। 61 সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি উন্মক্ত স্থানীয় দরপত্র পদ্ধতি। 91 বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস রাজস্ব খাত। b 1 ২৮/০৫/২০১৪খ্রিঃ (বুধবার)। 21 দরপত্রের তারিখ সিডিউল ১২/০৬/২০১৪খ্রিঃ (বৃহস্পতিবার) দরপত্রের 106 বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ১৫/০৬/২০১৪ তারিখ (রবিবার) দুপুর দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ 221 ০২:০০ ঘটিকা। ও সময় ১৫/০৬/২০১৪ তারিখ (রবিবার) দুপুর দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ 121 ০২:৩০ ঘটিকা। ও সময সিডিউল অভ্যর্থনা কাউন্টার নং-৫, বাংলাদেশ 106 দরপত্রের বিক্রয়ের ঠিকানা সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-১০০০। যুগা-সচিব (প্রশাসন অনুঃ)-এর অফিস দরপত্র গ্রহণকারীর দপ্তর কক্ষ (কক্ষ নং-৩১৩, ভবন নং-৮), বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-১০০০

যুগা-সচিব (প্রশাসন অনুঃ) এর অফিস 106 দরপত্র খোলার দপ্তর কক্ষ, কক্ষ নং-৩১৩, ভবন নং.৮, স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা। দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য ২,০০০/- (দুই হাজার টাকা, প্রতি লট) 195 অফেরতযোগ্য লট বাই লট। 196 দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন পদ্ধতি লট নং 16 বিবরণ টেন্ডার অবস্থান সরবরাহের সিকিউরিটি সময় সিডিউল ২ (দুই)টি স্বরাষ্ট্র 2,00,000/-ব্রান্ড নিউ টাকার ব্যাংক মোতাবেক মন্ত্রণালয় গ্যারান্টি মাইক্রোবাস ২ (দুই)টি সিডিউল স্বস্ত্র 1,00,000/-ব্রান্ড নিউ টাকার ব্যাংক মোতাবেক মন্ত্রণালয় গ্যারান্টি আহবানকারী মোঃ ওয়াহিদুল ইসলাম। 191 দরপত্র কর্মকর্তার নাম আহবানকারী উপ-সচিব। দরপত্র 221

উপ-সচিব জিডি-২৩০৪

সকল বা যে কোন দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণের ক্ষমতা সংগ্রাহক সত্তা কর্তৃক

কক্ষ নং-৩১৭, ভবন নং-৮, স্বরাষ্ট্র

মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।

কর্মকর্তার পদবী

কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা

দরপত্র

সংরক্ষিত।

221

२०।

আহ্বানকারী

Invitation for Tenders (IFT)

Ministry/Division Ministry of Education. Education Engineering Department. Agency Procuring entity name Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Chittagong Zone. Procuring entity code None. Procuring entity district Chittagong. Invitation for Tender V Works V Single lot. EE/EED/Ctg-Zone/3000 School/2013-2014/46. Invitation Ref No. 22.05.2014. Date Limited Tendering Method (LTM) V National. Procuring method Development Budget V Government of Bangladesh. Budget and source of fund Development partners (if applicable) 11 None. Code No. 8074 12 Project/programme code applicable) Development of Physical infrastructure of selected Non-Govt. Project/programme name Secondary Schools (1st Revised). applicable) Tender package No. 1 consisting Lot No. 1. Tender package name Extension of Academic Building. 31.05.2014. Tender publication date Tender last selling date 15.06.2014 (office hour). 16.06.2014 up to 1:00pm. Tender submission date and time Tender opening date and time 16.06.2014 at 3:00pm. Name & address of the office(s) Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Selling tender document (principal) Department, Chittagong Zone. a) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Chittagong. b) Office of the Superintendent of Police, Chittagong. a) Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Receiving tender document Department, Chittagong Zone. b) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Chittagong. c) Office of the Superintendent of Police, Chittagong. Opening tender document Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Chittagong Zone. Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting Not applicable. (optional) 22 Enlisted contractors of Education Engineering Department Eligibility of tenderer Category A1 and A2 (Renewed under Chittagong Division) having Registration Book renewed for the year 2013-2014 are eligible to participate in the tender a) who have up-to-date trade license b) Who have VAT registration certificate c) Who have upto-date Income Tax clearance certificate. Brief description of works RCC Frame structure with brick wall, plaster, doors & windows, sanitary, water supply and electrification works. Brief description of relative services Price of tender document Taka 1000.00 (one thousand) only (non-refundable) for each lot. 26 List of lot Identification of lot Official Lot Location Tender Time for security completion estimated No. cost (Taka) (Taka) (days) Horizontal extension (Gr. F-01 67,22,717.00 1,68,00.00 300 Rossangiri TB) and vertical extension (1st F-3 C.R+01 T.B) + (2nd F-2 C.R) of School, Academic Building in/c Sanitary, Fatickchari, Chittagong Water Supply & Electrical work with sinking of Deep Tube-Well. At Rossangiri High School, Fatickchari, Chittagong. Name of official inviting tender Md. Zalal Uddin Chowdhury.

> Md. Zalal Uddin Chowdhury **Executive Engineer**

Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Chittagong Zone, Chittagong.

32 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Executive Engineer.

Tenders shall be valid for a period of 120 days from tender opening & all tenders must be accompanied by a tender security of amount as mention above SI No. 26 in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order in favour of

Agrabad CDA R/A, Chittagong.

Education Complex (Ground Floor), Plot No-F-2, Road No-15,

Tel No. 031-2515875 V Fax No: None V E-mail: None.

Machine, LED light fittings, L.T Switchgear, service connection with



Ministry/Division

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

GD-2273

01

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

#### Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka

Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism

# **Tender Notice**

UI.	IVIII II SU Y/ DIVISION		William y or Olvii Aviation and Tourism.		
02.	Agency	:	Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh.		
03.	Name of procuring entity	entity : Chairman, CAAB, Headquarters, Dhaka.			
04.	Invitation for	: Providing, installation of Ducted Packaged Type AC Machine, LED fittings, L.T Switchgear, service connection with related work Boarding Bridge Holding Lounge & Corridor No-8.			
05.	Invitation Ref. No.	:	CAAB/CE/W-472(E/M)(Cap: Exp:)(Part-151).		
06.	Date	:	28/04/2014.		
KEY	INFORMATION				
07.	Procurement method	:	Open Tendering Method.		
FUNI	DING INFORMATION	- 1			
08.	Budget & source of funds		CAAB own fund, Code No. 100 (Investment of Fixed Asset).		
DAD	TIQUE AD INFORMATION				

PARTICULAR INFORMATION Tender package No. GD-04(100)/CAAB/E/M-1/(Cap: Exp:)/2013-2014. Supply and installation of new Boarding Bridges and related works at Tender package name HSIA. (S.H.-Providing, installation of Ducted Packaged Type AC

related works for Boarding Bridge Holding Lounge & Corridor No-8). Tender last selling date 02/07/2014 up to 17.00hrs (during office hours). Tender closing date and 03/07/2014 at 12.00hrs. 12. Tender opening date and 03/07/2014 at 12.30hrs. 13. Name & address of the Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. office(s) -Selling tender document (principal)

Superintending Engineer, E/M Circle, CAAB. Selling tender document Director, CEMSU, CAAB. (others) Executive Engineer, E/M Division-I, CAAB. PA to Member (O&P), CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. PA to Member (F), CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. PA to Director, HSIA, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Chief Engineer, CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Receiving tender document Chief Engineer, CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. -Opening tender document

Eligibility of tenderer CAAB enlisted "A-Unlimited" & above Class E/M contractors or equivalent class contractors in any govt./semi-govt./autonomous organization having valid "ABC" class electrical contractory & supervisory license, who have proven experience in successful supply of similar/electro-mechanical nature of goods and related services amounting to Tk. 300.00 lac only in a single work order within last 5 (five) years in any govt./semi-govt./autonomous organization. Completion certificate of the work should be issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of that organization.

Providing, installation of Ducted Packaged Type AC Machine, Brief description of goods or LED light fittings, L.T Switchgear, service connection with related works works for Boarding Bridge Holding Lounge & Corridor No-8. Tk 1,000/- (one thousand) only (non-refundable). Price of the tender document Tender security amount Identification of lot Location Time for

Remarks completion in in Taka

			weeks/months/days	
Supply and installation of new Boarding Bridges and related works at HSIA. (S.HProviding, installation of Ducted Packaged Type AC Machine, LED light fittings, L.T Switchgear, service connection with	Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.	Tk 16,75,000/- (sixteen lac seventy-five thousand) only as tender security money in the form of Bank/Draft/Pay-Order/Bank Guarantee from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour	180 (one hundred eighty) days	

of the Superintending works related Boarding Bridge Holding Engineer, E/M Circle, Lounge & Corridor No-8). CAAB, Dhaka, PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of official inviting tender Sudhendu Bikash Goswami. Designation of official inviting tender Chief Engineer (CC). Address of official inviting tender Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh. 20. 21. Contact details of official inviting Tel No. +88028901414. tender

the tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. মোঃ ওয়াহিদুল ইসলাম CAAB/PR-88/2014/200 Sudhendu Bikash Goswami Date: 26/05/2014 Chief Engineer (CC) GD-2291 ফোনঃ ৯৫৭৪৫১৬

22.

Special conditions

Civil Aviation Authority, HQ, Dhaka

a. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all